Effective

Interest Rate

Floating
Interest Rate

Fixed
Interest Rate

Maturing

Non-interest
Bearing Total

2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019

% % $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash at bank 0.1 0.1 868 2,609 - - - - 868 2,609

Receivables - - - - - - 278 169 278 169

Investments 2.5 2.5 - - - - - - - -

868 2,609 - - 278 169 1,145 2,778

Financial liabilities

Trade and sundry payables - - - - 502 726 502 726

- - - - 502 726 502 726

Trade and sundry payables are expected to be paid as follows:

2020
$

2019
$

Account payables
Less than 12 months 501,553 725,987

501,553 725,987

Net Fair Values

The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are disclosed in the
balance sheet and in the notes to the financial statements.

Sensitivity analysis:

Interest rate risk
The Council has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.
This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which could result from a
change in this risk.

NOTE 15. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

FINANCIAL REPORT55

ANNUAL REPORT 2019 – 2020

c. Net Fair Values

As at 30 June 2020, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

2020
$

2019
$

Change in profit

Increase in interest rate by 1% 6,503 (1,589)

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (6,503) 1,589

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 1% 6,503 1,589

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (6,503) (1,589)

This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.

NOTE 16. REMUNERATION OF AUDITOR

During the year the following services were paid to the auditor and its related practices:

2020
$

2019
$

Amounts received, or due and receivable by the auditor of
the Council for:
Audit services – financial statement audit & preparation 21,300 20,700

NOTE 17. EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO REPORTING DATE

The impact of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic is ongoing and, it is not practicable to estimate the potential
impact, positive or negative, after the reporting date. The situation is rapidly developing and is dependent on